
2022 Davenport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-23   Conf: 18-6   Home: 11-7   Away: 15-13   Neutral: 10-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (448), Opp (483)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (5), Anspaugh (3), Marcoux (2), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Anspaugh (2), Eby (2), Anspaugh (1), Hart (1), Mosher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Anspaugh, Nolan .394 59-59 236 75 93 16 14 7 47 158 .669 29 7 25 3 .467 4 1 32-40 127 1 0 1.000
13 Mets, Ben .339 51-51 189 47 64 11 4 9 46 110 .582 28 6 32 5 .430 5 0 4-6 55 128 12 .938
24 Vallone, Gaetano .330 58-58 212 49 70 9 1 7 60 102 .481 29 3 29 4 .406 7 5 16-16 110 5 1 .991
17 Marcoux, Noah .306 59-59 209 54 64 13 1 11 50 112 .536 47 12 38 3 .456 2 0 2-2 422 23 5 .989
12 Troncin, Carter .301 55-46 166 31 50 13 0 5 41 78 .470 15 8 29 3 .384 1 4 1-1 45 59 6 .945
27 Petre, Christian .290 59-57 214 43 62 10 5 5 35 97 .453 15 1 35 2 .335 3 2 13-15 79 3 2 .976
15 Eby, Carson .268 58-58 190 41 51 10 1 6 43 81 .426 38 10 32 8 .409 4 1 1-2 169 44 15 .934
43 Anspaugh, Caleb .349 43-35 126 37 44 8 4 8 28 84 .667 17 3 32 3 .435 1 4 9-10 219 25 3 .988
5 Cardoza, Aaron .333 18-2 15 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .333 8 1 4 0 .583 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
3 Mosher, Tyler .300 34-14 30 10 9 1 0 1 7 13 .433 9 4 10 1 .500 1 9 0-0 25 35 6 .909
7 Hart, Cam .280 21-20 75 10 21 7 0 2 12 34 .453 5 1 21 1 .329 1 0 0-0 12 26 6 .864
28 Hylek, Logan .273 35-15 77 18 21 6 1 0 10 29 .377 9 1 18 2 .352 1 0 0-1 37 4 2 .953
20 Lux, Brennan .232 27-25 69 10 16 2 0 1 8 21 .304 9 4 19 0 .345 2 0 4-6 35 44 12 .868
9 Price, Carson .222 17-8 27 5 6 1 1 1 5 12 .444 5 5 15 1 .421 1 1 1-1 66 6 1 .986
1 Hnilo, Connor .200 4-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Huizenga, Cobe .167 22-0 6 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-3 0 3 0 1.000
32 Cowdrey, Dominick .167 10-0 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
25 Todd, Logan .150 38-9 40 6 6 1 0 0 1 7 .175 2 1 13 2 .209 0 0 1-1 19 32 4 .927
22 Aloisio, Anthony .139 29-8 36 5 5 0 0 1 6 8 .222 11 0 15 3 .333 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
38 Jacklin, Blake .133 15-2 15 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 .133 2 0 9 0 .222 1 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Henley, Brock .000 8-4 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .091 0 1 0-0 6 8 2 .875
41 Casper, Smith .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
90 Nettles, Devon .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 59-59 1957 459 592 109 32 64 413 957 .489 283 67 384 41 .402 35 29 86-105 1460 512 83 .960
Opponents .286 59-59 1953 425 558 105 12 45 371 822 .421 283 81 472 28 .394 25 31 67-80 1456 557 87 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
90 Nettles, Devon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
91 Brawley, Connor 2.57 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 5 2 2 0 7 1 0 1 .185 0 1 0 0 0
18 Lord, Alex 3.27 2-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 23 14 8 7 16 2 1 1 .264 1 8 0 1 2
19 Vainavicz, Spencer 3.89 6-2 28 0 0 0-0 5 39.1 37 22 17 28 62 11 0 1 .252 10 4 0 2 4
40 Fischer, Carson 4.20 5-2 21 1 0 0-0 2 55.2 61 38 26 15 54 9 0 5 .266 4 3 0 0 3
22 Aloisio, Anthony 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Schwartz, Jared 4.76 2-5 14 12 0 0-0 0 56.2 44 42 30 43 48 9 0 6 .205 8 13 0 0 2
21 Haefer, Zach 5.16 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 28 16 13 15 14 4 2 0 .318 4 7 0 4 1
8 Edington, Derrick 5.68 5-5 15 14 1 0-0 0 71.1 66 57 45 39 79 16 4 4 .239 8 9 0 4 7
12 Troncin, Carter 6.44 4-1 15 7 0 0-0 0 43.1 59 39 31 14 30 14 1 4 .324 2 4 1 3 1
33 Clark, Ricky 6.67 4-1 18 2 0 0-0 2 28.1 40 25 21 18 37 4 0 2 .336 10 6 0 2 3
4 Van Dyke, Isaac 6.90 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 30.0 38 24 23 14 18 5 2 3 .319 5 3 0 1 3
11 Maize, Evan 7.56 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 16 14 10 14 4 1 2 .318 13 2 0 1 1
44 O'Boyle, Dalton 7.91 1-0 9 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 15 19 17 17 18 3 0 3 .214 3 7 0 1 3
35 Lincoln, Michael 7.98 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 28 13 13 2 7 5 1 3 .406 2 3 0 1 0
6 Kohl, James 8.80 2-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 29.2 42 35 29 16 26 11 0 6 .336 2 2 0 2 1
31 Herbst, Brendan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .250 3 0 0 0 0
26 Jacques, Pablo 9.69 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 1 13.0 16 17 14 15 18 1 0 0 .320 8 4 0 1 0
29 Brey, Parker 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 .429 1 1 0 1 0

39
Bursick-Harrington,
Logan 19.64 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 19 18 16 6 10 3 0 1 .475 2 2 1 1 0

34 Hill, Tyler 41.54 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 23 20 17 6 3 0 2 .429 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.36 36-23 225 59 2 0 10 487.0 558 425 344 283 472 105 12 45 .286 87 81 2 25 31
Opponents 7.20 23-36 198 59 6 1 5 485.1 592 459 388 283 384 109 32 64 .303 73 67 3 35 29



PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Anspaugh (11), Eby (6), Hylek (5), Price (5), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Edington 5, Clark 1, Fischer 1,
Haefer 1, Hill 1, O'Boyle 1, Schwartz 1, Troncin 1, Vainavicz 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-158), Eby (29-31), Price (15-18),
Anspaugh (13-18), Hylek (10-11), Edington (9-10), Troncin (9-9), Fischer (8-10), Clark (7-8), Kohl (6-7), Schwartz (6-7), Vainavicz (5-7),
O'Boyle (4-4), Haefer (3-3), Jacques (3-4), Bursick-Harrington (2-2), Lord (2-2), Hill (1-2), Lincoln (1-3), Van Dyke (1-2)   



2022 Davenport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Anspaugh, Nolan 128 127 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Edington, Derrick 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Van Dyke, Isaac 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Kohl, James 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Haefer, Zach 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Aloisio, Anthony 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Schwartz, Jared 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Cardoza, Aaron 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 O'Boyle, Dalton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lord, Alex 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Huizenga, Cobe 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Jacklin, Blake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hnilo, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lincoln, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Hill, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Vallone, Gaetano 116 110 5 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Marcoux, Noah 450 422 23 5 .989 29 0 0 — 0 0
43 Anspaugh, Caleb 247 219 25 3 .988 0 13 5 .722 11 0
9 Price, Carson 73 66 6 1 .986 1 15 3 .833 5 0
27 Petre, Christian 84 79 3 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hylek, Logan 43 37 4 2 .953 0 10 1 .909 5 0
12 Troncin, Carter 110 45 59 6 .945 3 9 0 1.000 0 0
13 Mets, Ben 195 55 128 12 .938 17 0 0 — 0 0
15 Eby, Carson 228 169 44 15 .934 2 29 2 .935 6 1
40 Fischer, Carson 14 7 6 1 .929 0 8 2 .800 0 0
25 Todd, Logan 55 19 32 4 .927 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mosher, Tyler 66 25 35 6 .909 10 0 0 — 0 0
33 Clark, Ricky 10 1 8 1 .900 1 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Henley, Brock 16 6 8 2 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lux, Brennan 91 35 44 12 .868 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hart, Cam 44 12 26 6 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Vainavicz, Spencer 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
41 Casper, Smith 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cowdrey, Dominick 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Maize, Evan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jacques, Pablo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Brey, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Herbst, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bursick-Harrington, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
90 Nettles, Devon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
91 Brawley, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2055 1460 512 83 .960 83 67 12 .848 27 1
Opponents 2100 1456 557 87 .959 125 86 18 .827 19 0


